

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-5
(Applications for extension of time)
IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 18464-18465 OF 2013

NEELESHKANADE GROUP

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

M/S. TWINKLE REALTORS PVT. LTD.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Hon'ble Court on 9th May,2013 while dismissing the above-mentioned SLPs was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Delay condoned.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

However, six weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to furnish security before the Court.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. S.M. Jadhav, counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for extension of time. The same is registered as I.A. Nos. 4-5 and already included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that the SLP paper-books have been weeded out after due preservation. However, counsel for the petitioner has filed fresh paper-books.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 03rd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR