

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
18464-18465/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/10/2012
in WP No. 10681/2011,12/02/2013 in RP No. 1516/2003,12/02/2013 in
WP No. 10681/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

NEELESHKANADE GROUP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TWINKLE REALTORS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for extension of time and office report)

Date : 06/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.

Ms. Rupali, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav. Adv.

Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rashida F. Savliwala, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner,
the interlocutory application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master